
Du™ UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 

abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 1004-0137

Expires: January 31, 2018
5. Lease Serial No.

NMSF078988

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2 7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.
892000929B

l. Type of Well

□ Oil Well H Gas Well □ Other

8. Well Name and No.
NEBU 400

2. Name of Operator Contact: PATTI CAMPBELL
BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPABPKlail: patti.campbell@bpx.com

9. API Well No.
30-045-26900-00-S1

3a. Address
1199 MAIN AVE
DURANGO, CO 81301

3tr*“Ph©«eNo. (include area code)
ph: 97°-7wm

10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area
BASIN FRUITLAND COAL

4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) ,

Sec 7 T31N R6W SWSW 0990FSL 0990FWL
36.909439 N Lat, 107.508987 W Lon * » * .**sr*/cr in

11. County or Parish, State

SAN JUAN COUNTY, NM

12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION

□ Notice of Intent

13 Subsequent Report

□ Final Abandonment Notice

0)P

□ Acidize

□ Alter Casing

□ Casing Repair

□ Change Plans

□ Convert to Injection

□ Deepen

□ Hydraulic Fracturing

□ New Construction

□ Plug and Abandon

□ Plug Back

□ Production (Start/Resume)

□ Reclamation

□ Recomplete

□ Temporarily Abandon

□ Water Disposal

□ Water Shut-Off

□ Well Integrity

[3 Other

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. 
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. 
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days 
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once 
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has 
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.

Attached is the bottom hole pressure measurement and temperature readings for the NEBU 400 POW.

The BHP and temperature readings taken on 2/5/2020 were 110 psia and 101 degrees F at 3102 feet.

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.
Electronic Submission #502815 verifie 

For BP AMERICA PRODUCTION C 
Committed to AFMSS for processing by JC

NamefPrintedfTyped) PATTI CAMPBELL

i by the BLM Well Information System
OMPANY, sent to the Farmington
HN HOFFMAN on 02/13/2020 (20JH0103SE)

Title REGULATORY ANALYST

Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 02/11/2020

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

Approved By ACCEPTED JOHN HOFFMAN
TitiePETROLEUM ENGINEER Date 02/13/2020

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or 
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease 
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Farmington

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United 
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

(Instructions on page 2)
** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED **

PV



NEBU 400 Data

Date Time Time Pressure Temperature dPressure
M/d/yyyy HH:mm:ss hr psi degF psi

2/5/2020 12:30:05 0.000 10.90 59.14 0.00
2/5/2020 12:30:10 0.001 11.07 59.04 0.18
2/5/2020 12:30:15 0.003 11.07 58.93 -0.01
2/5/2020 12:30:20 0.004 10.95 58.82 -0.12
2/5/2020 12:30:25 0.006 11.18 58.69 0.23
2/5/2020 12:30:30 0.007 11.10 58.60 -0.08
2/5/2020 12:30:35 0.008 11.24 58.44 0.14
2/5/2020 12:30:40 0.010 11.32 58.35 0.08
2/5/2020 12:30:45 0.011 11.22 58.27 -0.10
2/5/2020 12:30:50 0.013 11.07 58.11 -0.15
2/5/2020 12:30:55 0.014 11.18 57.97 0.10
2/5/2020 12:31:00 0.015 11.05 57.79 -0.13
2/5/2020 12:31:05 0.017 11.09 57.60 0.04
2/5/2020 12:31:10 0.018 11.18 57.43 0.09
2/5/2020 12:31:15 0.019 11.03 57.24 -0.15
2/5/2020 12:31:20 0.021 11.15 57.07 0.12
2/5/2020 12:31:25 0.022 11.09 56.92 -0.06
2/5/2020 12:31:30 0.024 11.11 56.73 0.02
2/5/2020 12:31:35 0.025 11.27 56.57 0.16
2/5/2020 12:31:40 0.026 10.98 56.35 -0.29
2/5/2020 12:31:45 0.028 11.18 56.15 0.20
2/5/2020 12:31:50 0.029 10.94 55.96 -0.24
2/5/2020 12:31:55 0.031 11.02 55.71 0.08
2/5/2020 12:32:00 0.032 10.89 55.53 -0.13
2/5/2020 12:32:05 0.033 10.95 55.35 0.07
2/5/2020 12:32:10 0.035 10.91 55.22 -0.04
2/5/2020 12:32:15 0.036 10.99 55.10 0.08
2/5/2020 12:32:20 0.038 10.97 54.98 -0.03
2/5/2020 12:32:25 0.039 10.83 54.90 -0.14
2/5/2020 12:32:30 0.040 10.87 54.83 0.04
2/5/2020 12:32:35 0.042 11.00 54.77 0.13
2/5/2020 12:32:40 0.043 10.90 54.71 -0.10
2/5/2020 12:32:45 0.044 10.86 54.68 -0.03
2/5/2020 12:32:50 0.046 10.68 54.63 -0.18
2/5/2020 12:32:55 0.047 10.70 54.59 0.02
2/5/2020 12:33:00 0.049 10.72 54.57 0.02
2/5/2020 12:33:05 0.050 22.79 54.54 12.06
2/5/2020 12:33:10 0.051 99.68 54.51 76.89
2/5/2020 12:33:15 0.053 99.77 54.42 0.09
2/5/2020 12:33:20 0.054 99.51 54.34 -0.26
2/5/2020 12:33:25 0.056 99.38 54.27 -0.13
2/5/2020 12:33:30 0.057 99.63 54.22 0.25
2/5/2020 12:33:35 0.058 99.68 54.14 0.05
2/5/2020 12:33:40 0.060 99.86 54.06 0.18

Depth
ft



NEBU 400 Data

Date Time Time Pressure Temperature dPressure
M/d/yyyy HH:mm:ss hr psi degF psi

2/5/2020 12:33:45 0.061 99.84 54.03 -0.02
2/5/2020 12:33:50 0.063 99.92 54.05 0.07
2/5/2020 12:33:55 0.064 99.99 54.11 0.08
2/5/2020 12:34:00 0.065 100.18 54.20 0.18
2/5/2020 12:34:05 0.067 100.25 54.26 0.07
2/5/2020 12:34:10 0.068 100.42 54.37 0.17
2/5/2020 12:34:15 0.069 100.42 54.50 0.00
2/5/2020 12:34:20 0.071 100.59 54.68 0.17
2/5/2020 12:34:25 0.072 100.69 54.90 0.10
2/5/2020 12:34:30 0.074 100.83 55.15 0.14
2/5/2020 12:34:35 0.075 100.89 55.45 0.06
2/5/2020 12:34:40 0.076 101.21 55.79 0.32
2/5/2020 12:34:45 0.078 101.15 56.16 -0.06
2/5/2020 12:34:50 0.079 101.12 56.55 -0.03
2/5/2020 12:34:55 0.081 101.42 56.97 0.30
2/5/2020 12:35:00 0.082 101.59 57.39 0.17
2/5/2020 12:35:05 0.083 101.47 57.83 -0.12
2/5/2020 12:35:10 0.085 101.59 58.23 0.12
2/5/2020 12:35:15 0.086 101.58 58.59 -0.01
2/5/2020 12:35:20 0.088 101.60 58.83 0.02
2/5/2020 12:35:25 0.089 101.49 58.98 -0.11
2/5/2020 12:35:30 0.090 101.49 59.10 0.00
2/5/2020 12:35:35 0.092 101.46 59.18 -0.04
2/5/2020 12:35:40 0.093 101.66 59.25 0.20
2/5/2020 12:35:45 0.094 101.82 59.32 0.17
2/5/2020 12:35:50 0.096 101.62 59.39 -0.20
2/5/2020 12:35:55 0.097 101.55 59.44 -0.07
2/5/2020 12:36:00 0.099 101.70 59.50 0.15
2/5/2020 12:36:05 0.100 101.79 59.57 0.09
2/5/2020 12:36:10 0.101 101.77 59.63 -0.02
2/5/2020 12:36:15 0.103 101.84 59.69 0.07
2/5/2020 12:36:20 0.104 101.83 59.75 -0.02
2/5/2020 12:36:25 0.106 101.83 59.82 0.00
2/5/2020 12:36:30 0.107 102.01 59.88 0.18
2/5/2020 12:36:35 0.108 101.77 59.94 -0.24
2/5/2020 12:36:40 0.110 101.96 60.01 0.18
2/5/2020 12:36:45 0.111 102.03 60.07 0.07
2/5/2020 12:36:50 0.113 101.94 60.14 -0.09
2/5/2020 12:36:55 0.114 102.01 60.21 0.07
2/5/2020 12:37:00 0.115 102.08 60.27 0.07
2/5/2020 12:37:05 0.117 102.12 60.33 0.04
2/5/2020 12:37:10 0.118 102.23 60.40 0.11
2/5/2020 12:37:15 0.119 102.12 60.47 -0.11
2/5/2020 12:37:20 0.121 102.18 60.53 0.06

Depth
ft

1000



NEBU 400 Data

Date Time Time Pressure Temperature dPressure
M/d/yyyy HH:mm:ss hr psi degF psi

2/5/2020 12:37:25 0.122 102.32 60.59 0.15
2/5/2020 12:37:30 0.124 102.18 60.66 -0.15
2/5/2020 12:37:35 0.125 102.20 60.72 0.02
2/5/2020 12:37:40 0.126 102.32 60.79 0.13
2/5/2020 12:37:45 0.128 102.29 60.85 -0.04
2/5/2020 12:37:50 0.129 102.25 60.91 -0.04
2/5/2020 12:37:55 0.131 102.18 60.97 -0.07
2/5/2020 12:38:00 0.132 102.20 61.03 0.02
2/5/2020 12:38:05 0.133 102.21 61.09 0.02
2/5/2020 12:38:10 0.135 102.34 61.14 0.13
2/5/2020 12:38:15 0.136 102.42 61.20 0.07
2/5/2020 12:38:20 0.138 102.21 61.26 -0.20
2/5/2020 12:38:25 0.139 102.36 61.32 0.15
2/5/2020 12:38:30 0.140 102.36 61.37 0.00
2/5/2020 12:38:35 0.142 102.43 61.43 0.07
2/5/2020 12:38:40 0.143 102.56 61.48 0.13
2/5/2020 12:38:45 0.144 102.38 61.54 -0.18
2/5/2020 12:38:50 0.146 102.52 61.60 0.15
2/5/2020 12:38:55 0.147 102.56 61.64 0.04
2/5/2020 12:39:00 0.149 102.47 61.70 -0.09
2/5/2020 12:39:05 0.150 102.45 61.75 -0.02
2/5/2020 12:39:10 0.151 102.47 61.80 0.02
2/5/2020 12:39:15 0.153 102.51 61.86 0.04
2/5/2020 12:39:20 0.154 102.67 61.91 0.16
2/5/2020 12:39:25 0.156 102.63 61.96 -0.04
2/5/2020 12:39:30 0.157 102.52 62.01 -0.11
2/5/2020 12:39:35 0.158 102.49 62.07 -0.04
2/5/2020 12:39:40 0.160 102.56 62.11 0.07
2/5/2020 12:39:45 0.161 102.82 62.16 0.26
2/5/2020 12:39:50 0.163 102.58 62.21 -0.24
2/5/2020 12:39:55 0.164 102.54 62.26 -0.04
2/5/2020 12:40:00 0.165 102.61 62.31 0.07
2/5/2020 12:40:05 0.167 102.58 62.36 -0.04
2/5/2020 12:40:10 0.168 102.54 62.41 -0.04
2/5/2020 12:40:15 0.169 102.81 62.46 0.27
2/5/2020 12:40:20 0.171 102.80 62.55 -0.02
2/5/2020 12:40:25 0.172 102.90 62.69 0.11
2/5/2020 12:40:30 0.174 103.10 62.93 0.20
2/5/2020 12:40:35 0.175 103.14 63.19 0.03
2/5/2020 12:40:40 0.176 103.37 63.50 0.24
2/5/2020 12:40:45 0.178 103.54 63.86 0.16
2/5/2020 12:40:50 0.179 103.44 64.23 -0.10
2/5/2020 12:40:55 0.181 103.76 64.64 0.32
2/5/2020 12:41:00 0.182 103.81 65.10 0.05

Depth
ft



Date Time
M/d/yyyy HH:mm:ss 

2/5/2020 12:41:05 
2/5/2020 12:41:10 
2/5/2020 12:41:15 
2/5/2020 12:41:20 
2/5/2020 12:41:25 
2/5/2020 12:41:30 
2/5/2020 12:41:35 
2/5/2020 12:41:40 
2/5/2020 12:41:45 
2/5/2020 12:41:50 
2/5/2020 12:41:55 
2/5/2020 12:42:00 
2/5/2020 12:42:05 
2/5/2020 12:42:10 
2/5/2020 12:42:15 
2/5/2020 12:42:20 
2/5/2020 12:42:25 
2/5/2020 12:42:30 
2/5/2020 12:42:35 
2/5/2020 12:42:40 
2/5/2020 12:42:45 
2/5/2020 12:42:50 
2/5/2020 12:42:55 
2/5/2020 12:43:00 
2/5/2020 12:43:05 
2/5/2020 12:43:10 
2/5/2020 12:43:15 
2/5/2020 12:43:20 
2/5/2020 12:43:25 
2/5/2020 12:43:30 
2/5/2020 12:43:35 
2/5/2020 12:43:40 
2/5/2020 12:43:45 
2/5/2020 12:43:50 
2/5/2020 12:43:55 
2/5/2020 12:44:00 
2/5/2020 12:44:05 
2/5/2020 12:44:10 
2/5/2020 12:44:15 
2/5/2020 12:44:20 
2/5/2020 12:44:25 
2/5/2020 12:44:30 
2/5/2020 12:44:35 
2/5/2020 12:44:40

NEBU 400 Data 
Pressure Temperature

psi degF
103.76 65.59
103.72 66.03
103.77 66.38
103.70 66.59
103.76 66.73
103.64 66.83
103.70 66.91
103.69 66.97
103.80 67.04
103.93 67.10
103.93 67.15
104.00 67.21
104.07 67.27
104.02 67.32
104.13 67.37
104.11 67.43
104.22 67.47
104.16 67.54
104.25 67.59
104.41 67.65
104.26 67.70
104.26 67.76
104.37 67.81
104.39 67.87
104.44 67.92
104.42 67.98
104.35 68.03
104.51 68.08
104.42 68.13
104.40 68.19
104.43 68.25
104.58 68.30
104.48 68.35
104.59 68.40
104.61 68.46
104.48 68.52
104.66 68.57
104.74 68.61
104.66 68.67
104.64 68.72
104.58 68.78
104.75 68.83
104.69 68.88
104.69 68.93

dPressure Depth
psi ft

-0.05 1500
-0.05 
0.05 

-0.06 
0.05 

-0.11 
0.05 
0.00 

0.11 
0.13 
0.00 

0.07 
0.07 

-0.06 
0.11 

-0.02 
0.11 

-0.06 
0.09 
0.16 

-0.15 
0.00 

0.11 
0.02 
0.05 

-0.02 
-0.08 
0.16 

-0.09 
-0.02 
0.04 
0.15 

-0.09 
0.11 
0.02 

-0.13 
0.18 
0.07 

-0.08 
-0.02 
-0.06 
0.16 

-0.06 
0.00

Time
hr

0.183
0.185
0.186
0.188
0.189
0.190
0.192
0.193
0.194
0.196
0.197
0.199
0.200
0.201

0.203
0.204
0.206
0.207
0.208
0.210
0.211

0.213
0.214
0.215
0.217
0.218
0.219
0.221
0.222

0.224
0.225
0.226
0.228
0.229
0.231
0.232
0.233
0.235
0.236
0.238
0.239
0.240
0.242
0.243



Date Time
M/d/yyyy HH:mm:ss 

2/5/2020 12:44:45 
2/5/2020 12:44:50 
2/5/2020 12:44:55 
2/5/2020 12:45:00 
2/5/2020 12:45:05 
2/5/2020 12:45:10 
2/5/2020 12:45:15 
2/5/2020 12:45:20 
2/5/2020 12:45:25 
2/5/2020 12:45:30 
2/5/2020 12:45:35 
2/5/2020 12:45:40 
2/5/2020 12:45:45 
2/5/2020 12:45:50 
2/5/2020 12:45:55 
2/5/2020 12:46:00 
2/5/2020 12:46:05 
2/5/2020 12:46:10 
2/5/2020 12:46:15 
2/5/2020 12:46:20 
2/5/2020 12:46:25 
2/5/2020 12:46:30 
2/5/2020 12:46:35 
2/5/2020 12:46:40 
2/5/2020 12:46:45 
2/5/2020 12:46:50 
2/5/2020 12:46:55 
2/5/2020 12:47:00 
2/5/2020 12:47:05 
2/5/2020 12:47:10 
2/5/2020 12:47:15 
2/5/2020 12:47:20 
2/5/2020 12:47:25 
2/5/2020 12:47:30 
2/5/2020 12:47:35 
2/5/2020 12:47:40 
2/5/2020 12:47:45 
2/5/2020 12:47:50 
2/5/2020 12:47:55 
2/5/2020 12:48:00 
2/5/2020 12:48:05 
2/5/2020 12:48:10 
2/5/2020 12:48:15 
2/5/2020 12:48:20

NEBU 400 Data 
Pressure Temperature

psi degF
104.69 68.98
104.70 69.03
104.72 69.08
104.77 69.12
104.66 69.17
104.77 69.22
104.73 69.27
104.69 69.32
104.82 69.36
104.80 69.42
104.74 69.47
104.76 69.51
104.74 69.56
104.87 69.61
104.85 69.65
104.73 69.70
104.71 69.74
104.90 69.81
104.89 69.89
105.13 70.05
105.39 70.37
105.49 70.80
105.71 71.30
105.81 71.89
105.95 72.48
105.72 73.09
105.73 73.67
105.60 74.07
105.45 74.34
105.59 74.53
105.55 74.64
105.69 74.73
105.69 74.81
105.74 74.88
105.85 74.94
105.94 75.00
106.08 75.06
105.99 75.13
106.06 75.18
106.05 75.25
106.14 75.30
106.14 75.37
106.27 75.42
106.19 75.49

dPressure Depth
psi ft

0.00 

0.02 
0.02 
0.05 

-0.11 
0.11 

-0.04 
-0.04 
0.13 

-0.02 
-0.06 
0.02 

-0.02 
0.13 

-0.02 
-0.11 
-0.02 
0.18 
0.00 

0.23 
0.27 
0.09 
0.22 
0.10 
0.14 

-0.23
0.01 2000 

-0.13 
-0.14 
0.14 

-0.04 
0.14 
0.00 

0.05 
0.11 
0.09 
0.15 

-0.10 

0.07 
0.00 

0.09 
0.00 

0.13 
-0.08

Time
hr

0.244
0.246
0.247
0.249
0.250
0.251
0.253
0.254
0.256
0.257
0.258
0.260
0.261
0.263
0.264
0.265
0.267
0.268
0.269
0.271
0.272
0.274
0.275
0.276
0.278
0.279
0.281
0.282
0.283
0.285
0.286
0.288
0.289
0.290
0.292
0.293
0.294
0.296
0.297
0.299
0.300
0.301
0.303
0.304



NEBU400 Data
Date Time Time Pressure Temperature dPressure

M/d/yyyy HH:mm:ss hr psi degF psi
2/5/2020 12:48:25 0.306 106.30 75.53 0.11
2/5/2020 12:48:30 0.307 106.22 75.61 -0.08
2/5/2020 12:48:35 0.308 106.29 75.67 0.07
2/5/2020 12:48:40 0.310 106.29 75.73 0.00
2/5/2020 12:48:45 0.311 106.34 75.80 0.05
2/5/2020 12:48:50 0.313 106.22 75.87 -0.12
2/5/2020 12:48:55 0.314 106.50 75.93 0.28
2/5/2020 12:49:00 0.315 106.40 75.99 -0.10
2/5/2020 12:49:05 0.317 106.31 76.06 -0.10
2/5/2020 12:49:10 0.318 106.34 76.11 0.03
2/5/2020 12:49:15 0.319 106.48 76.18 0.14
2/5/2020 12:49:20 0.321 106.57 76.24 0.09
2/5/2020 12:49:25 0.322 106.53 76.30 -0.04
2/5/2020 12:49:30 0.324 106.49 76.37 -0.04
2/5/2020 12:49:35 0.325 106.45 76.42 -0.04
2/5/2020 12:49:40 0.326 106.58 76.49 0.13
2/5/2020 12:49:45 0.328 106.54 76.55 -0.04
2/5/2020 12:49:50 0.329 106.57 76.62 0.03
2/5/2020 12:49:55 0.331 106.61 76.67 0.03
2/5/2020 12:50:00 0.332 106.55 76.73 -0.06
2/5/2020 12:50:05 0.333 106.49 76.79 -0.06
2/5/2020 12:50:10 0.335 106.69 76.85 0.20
2/5/2020 12:50:15 0.336 106.65 76.91 -0.04
2/5/2020 12:50:20 0.338 106.62 76.97 -0.02
2/5/2020 12:50:25 0.339 106.64 77.03 0.01
2/5/2020 12:50:30 0.340 106.69 77.09 0.05
2/5/2020 12:50:35 0.342 106.63 77.15 -0.06
2/5/2020 12:50:40 0.343 106.63 77.21 0.00
2/5/2020 12:50:45 0.344 106.59 77.26 -0.04
2/5/2020 12:50:50 0.346 106.73 77.32 0.15
2/5/2020 12:50:55 0.347 106.62 77.37 -0.12
2/5/2020 12:51:00 0.349 106.60 77.43 -0.02
2/5/2020 12:51:05 0.350 106.67 77.49 0.07
2/5/2020 12:51:10 0.351 106.65 77.54 -0.02
2/5/2020 12:51:15 0.353 106.72 77.60 0.07
2/5/2020 12:51:20 0.354 106.73 77.66 0.01
2/5/2020 12:51:25 0.356 106.73 77.71 0.00
2/5/2020 12:51:30 0.357 106.78 77.76 0.05
2/5/2020 12:51:35 0.358 106.95 77.82 0.16
2/5/2020 12:51:40 0.360 106.70 77.86 -0.25
2/5/2020 12:51:45 0.361 106.71 77.93 0.01
2/5/2020 12:51:50 0.363 106.80 77.98 0.09
2/5/2020 12:51:55 0.364 106.88 78.03 0.07
2/5/2020 12:52:00 0.365 107.06 78.14 0.18



NEBU 400 Data

Date Time Time Pressure Temperature dPressure
M/d/yyyy HH:mm:ss hr psi degF psi

2/5/2020 12:52:05 0.367 107.25 78.40 0.19
2/5/2020 12:52:10 0.368 107.16 78.81 -0.08
2/5/2020 12:52:15 0.369 107.45 79.30 0.29
2/5/2020 12:52:20 0.371 107.60 79.87 0.15
2/5/2020 12:52:25 0.372 107.48 80.47 -0.12
2/5/2020 12:52:30 0.374 107.60 81.14 0.12
2/5/2020 12:52:35 0.375 107.48 81.82 -0.12
2/5/2020 12:52:40 0.376 107.38 82.44 -0.10
2/5/2020 12:52:45 0.378 107.17 82.89 -0.20
2/5/2020 12:52:50 0.379 107.15 83.19 -0.02
2/5/2020 12:52:55 0.381 107.17 83.38 0.02
2/5/2020 12:53:00 0.382 107.14 83.51 -0.03
2/5/2020 12:53:05 0.383 107.19 83.60 0.05
2/5/2020 12:53:10 0.385 107.45 83.68 0.26
2/5/2020 12:53:15 0.386 107.45 83.75 -0.01
2/5/2020 12:53:20 0.388 107.59 83.80 0.15
2/5/2020 12:53:25 0.389 107.46 83.86 -0.14
2/5/2020 12:53:30 0.390 107.62 83.91 0.17
2/5/2020 12:53:35 0.392 107.58 83.97 -0.04
2/5/2020 12:53:40 0.393 107.80 84.02 0.22
2/5/2020 12:53:45 0.394 107.89 84.08 0.09
2/5/2020 12:53:50 0.396 107.90 84.14 0.01
2/5/2020 12:53:55 0.397 107.86 84.20 -0.04
2/5/2020 12:54:00 0.399 107.90 84.25 0.03
2/5/2020 12:54:05 0.400 108.04 84.32 0.15
2/5/2020 12:54:10 0.401 108.00 84.38 -0.04
2/5/2020 12:54:15 0.403 108.07 84.44 0.07
2/5/2020 12:54:20 0.404 108.10 84.49 0.03
2/5/2020 12:54:25 0.406 108.12 84.56 0.01
2/5/2020 12:54:30 0.407 108.09 84.62 -0.02
2/5/2020 12:54:35 0.408 108.13 84.68 0.03
2/5/2020 12:54:40 0.410 108.05 84.74 -0.08
2/5/2020 12:54:45 0.411 108.15 84.80 0.11
2/5/2020 12:54:50 0.413 108.19 84.85 0.03
2/5/2020 12:54:55 0.414 108.24 84.91 0.05
2/5/2020 12:55:00 0.415 108.33 84.97 0.09
2/5/2020 12:55:05 0.417 108.29 85.04 -0.04
2/5/2020 12:55:10 0.418 108.32 85.10 0.03
2/5/2020 12:55:15 0.419 108.20 85.15 -0.12
2/5/2020 12:55:20 0.421 108.44 85.22 0.24
2/5/2020 12:55:25 0.422 108.36 85.27 -0.08
2/5/2020 12:55:30 0.424 108.17 85.33 -0.19
2/5/2020 12:55:35 0.425 108.26 85.39 0.09
2/5/2020 12:55:40 0.426 108.33 85.45 0.07

Depth
ft

2500



NEBU 400 Data

Date Time Time Pressure Temperature dPressure
M/d/yyyy HH:mm:ss hr psi degF psi

2/5/2020 12:55:45 0.428 108.42 85.51 0.09
2/5/2020 12:55:50 0.429 108.30 85.57 -0.12
2/5/2020 12:55:55 0.431 108.28 85.63 -0.02
2/5/2020 12:56:00 0.432 108.42 85.69 0.15
2/5/2020 12:56:05 0.433 108.47 85.75 0.05
2/5/2020 12:56:10 0.435 108.37 85.80 -0.10
2/5/2020 12:56:15 0.436 108.45 85.86 0.07
2/5/2020 12:56:20 0.438 108.63 85.92 0.18
2/5/2020 12:56:25 0.439 108.49 85.97 -0.14
2/5/2020 12:56:30 0.440 108.45 86.03 -0.04
2/5/2020 12:56:35 0.442 108.50 86.08 0.05
2/5/2020 12:56:40 0.443 108.48 86.14 -0.02
2/5/2020 12:56:45 0.444 108.44 86.19 -0.04
2/5/2020 12:56:50 0.446 108.58 86.25 0.15
2/5/2020 12:56:55 0.447 108.30 86.30 -0.29
2/5/2020 12:57:00 0.449 108.46 86.36 0.16
2/5/2020 12:57:05 0.450 108.38 86.41 -0.08
2/5/2020 12:57:10 0.451 108.49 86.46 0.11
2/5/2020 12:57:15 0.453 108.41 86.52 -0.08
2/5/2020 12:57:20 0.454 108.48 86.57 0.07
2/5/2020 12:57:25 0.456 108.33 86.62 -0.16
2/5/2020 12:57:30 0.457 108.61 86.67 0.28
2/5/2020 12:57:35 0.458 108.60 86.73 0.00
2/5/2020 12:57:40 0.460 108.52 86.77 -0.08
2/5/2020 12:57:45 0.461 108.83 86.88 0.31
2/5/2020 12:57:50 0.463 108.94 87.14 0.11
2/5/2020 12:57:55 0.464 109.01 87.54 0.06
2/5/2020 12:58:00 0.465 109.04 88.03 0.03
2/5/2020 12:58:05 0.467 109.16 88.60 0.12
2/5/2020 12:58:10 0.468 109.17 89.20 0.00
2/5/2020 12:58:15 0.469 109.14 89.88 -0.02
2/5/2020 12:58:20 0.471 109.17 90.62 0.03
2/5/2020 12:58:25 0.472 109.15 91.35 -0.03
2/5/2020 12:58:30 0.474 109.19 92.08 0.05
2/5/2020 12:58:35 0.475 108.88 92.78 -0.31
2/5/2020 12:58:40 0.476 108.95 93.29 0.07
2/5/2020 12:58:45 0.478 108.84 93.64 -0.11
2/5/2020 12:58:50 0.479 108.77 93.92 -0.06
2/5/2020 12:58:55 0.481 108.68 94.12 -0.10
2/5/2020 12:59:00 0.482 108.61 94.29 -0.07
2/5/2020 12:59:05 0.483 108.76 94.45 0.16
2/5/2020 12:59:10 0.485 108.88 94.60 0.12
2/5/2020 12:59:15 0.486 108.87 94.75 -0.01
2/5/2020 12:59:20 0.488 108.85 94.88 -0.01

Depth
ft

3102



NEBU 400 Data

Date Time Time Pressure Temperature dPressure
M/d/yyyy HH:mm:ss hr psi degF psi

2/5/2020 12:59:25 0.489 108.82 95.02 -0.03
2/5/2020 12:59:30 0.490 108.98 95.16 0.16
2/5/2020 12:59:35 0.492 108.99 95.29 0.01
2/5/2020 12:59:40 0.493 109.07 95.43 0.08
2/5/2020 12:59:45 0.494 109.04 95.57 -0.03
2/5/2020 12:59:50 0.496 109.18 95.70 0.14
2/5/2020 12:59:55 0.497 109.05 95.84 -0.13
2/5/2020 13:00:00 0.499 109.25 95.98 0.20
2/5/2020 13:00:05 0.500 109.21 96.10 -0.03
2/5/2020 13:00:10 0.501 109.16 96.23 -0.05
2/5/2020 13:00:15 0.503 109.28 96.36 0.12
2/5/2020 13:00:20 0.504 109.25 96.49 -0.03
2/5/2020 13:00:25 0.506 109.49 96.61 0.24
2/5/2020 13:00:30 0.507 109.29 96.73 -0.20
2/5/2020 13:00:35 0.508 109.33 96.85 0.05
2/5/2020 13:00:40 0.510 109.51 96.96 0.18
2/5/2020 13:00:45 0.511 109.44 97.09 -0.07
2/5/2020 13:00:50 0.513 109.39 97.20 -0.05
2/5/2020 13:00:55 0.514 109.38 97.31 -0.01
2/5/2020 13:01:00 0.515 109.47 97.42 0.08
2/5/2020 13:01:05 0.517 109.46 97.53 -0.01
2/5/2020 13:01:10 0.518 109.54 97.64 0.09
2/5/2020 13:01:15 0.519 109.61 97.75 0.07
2/5/2020 13:01:20 0.521 109.43 97.86 -0.18
2/5/2020 13:01:25 0.522 109.68 97.96 0.26
2/5/2020 13:01:30 0.524 109.60 98.07 -0.09
2/5/2020 13:01:35 0.525 109.38 98.16 -0.22
2/5/2020 13:01:40 0.526 109.42 98.27 0.05
2/5/2020 13:01:45 0.528 109.51 98.37 0.09
2/5/2020 13:01:50 0.529 109.58 98.46 0.07
2/5/2020 13:01:55 0.531 109.64 98.56 0.07
2/5/2020 13:02:00 0.532 109.60 98.65 -0.05
2/5/2020 13:02:05 0.533 109.57 98.74 -0.03
2/5/2020 13:02:10 0.535 109.71 98.84 0.14
2/5/2020 13:02:15 0.536 109.70 98.93 -0.01
2/5/2020 13:02:20 0.538 109.75 99.02 0.05
2/5/2020 13:02:25 0.539 109.69 99.10 -0.07
2/5/2020 13:02:30 0.540 109.70 99.19 0.01
2/5/2020 13:02:35 0.542 109.55 99.28 -0.14
2/5/2020 13:02:40 0.543 109.77 99.36 0.22
2/5/2020 13:02:45 0.544 109.84 99.45 0.07
2/5/2020 13:02:50 0.546 109.60 99.54 -0.24
2/5/2020 13:02:55 0.547 109.75 99.62 0.15
2/5/2020 13:03:00 0.549 109.90 99.70 0.15

Depth
ft



NEBU 400 Data

Date Time Time Pressure Temperature dPressure
M/d/yyyy HH:mm:ss hr psi degF psi

2/5/2020 13:03:05 0.550 109.71 99.78 -0.18
2/5/2020 13:03:10 0.551 109.67 99.86 -0.05
2/5/2020 13:03:15 0.553 109.64 99.94 -0.03
2/5/2020 13:03:20 0.554 109.98 100.02 0.34
2/5/2020 13:03:25 0.556 109.68 100.10 -0.30
2/5/2020 13:03:30 0.557 109.85 100.17 0.17
2/5/2020 13:03:35 0.558 109.76 100.25 -0.08
2/5/2020 13:03:40 0.560 109.89 100.31 0.13
2/5/2020 13:03:45 0.561 109.73 100.38 -0.16
2/5/2020 13:03:50 0.563 109.82 100.45 0.09
2/5/2020 13:03:55 0.564 109.81 100.53 -0.01
2/5/2020 13:04:00 0.565 109.84 100.60 0.03
2/5/2020 13:04:05 0.567 109.70 100.66 -0.14
2/5/2020 13:04:10 0.568 109.71 100.74 0.01
2/5/2020 13:04:15 0.569 109.84 100.80 0.13
2/5/2020 13:04:20 0.571 109.89 100.87 0.05
2/5/2020 13:04:25 0.572 109.91 100.94 0.01
2/5/2020 13:04:30 0.574 109.88 101.00 -0.03
2/5/2020 13:04:35 0.575 109.80 101.06 -0.08
2/5/2020 13:04:40 0.576 109.81 101.12 0.01
2/5/2020 13:04:45 0.578 109.71 101.19 -0.10
2/5/2020 13:04:50 0.579 109.68 101.28 -0.03
2/5/2020 13:04:55 0.581 109.54 101.34 -0.14
2/5/2020 13:05:00 0.582 109.45 101.43 -0.09
2/5/2020 13:05:05 0.583 109.10 101.49 -0.35
2/5/2020 13:05:10 0.585 108.90 101.55 -0.20
2/5/2020 13:05:15 0.586 108.70 101.58 -0.20
2/5/2020 13:05:20 0.588 108.61 101.58 -0.10
2/5/2020 13:05:25 0.589 108.23 101.52 -0.38
2/5/2020 13:05:30 0.590 108.13 101.38 -0.10
2/5/2020 13:05:35 0.592 107.82 101.17 -0.30
2/5/2020 13:05:40 0.593 107.58 100.88 -0.24
2/5/2020 13:05:45 0.594 107.45 100.53 -0.14
2/5/2020 13:05:50 0.596 107.26 100.11 -0.19
2/5/2020 13:05:55 0.597 107.21 99.64 -0.05
2/5/2020 13:06:00 0.599 107.11 99.10 -0.10
2/5/2020 13:06:05 0.600 106.85 98.52 -0.27
2/5/2020 13:06:10 0.601 106.82 97.86 -0.03
2/5/2020 13:06:15 0.603 106.77 97.19 -0.05
2/5/2020 13:06:20 0.604 106.60 96.46 -0.18
2/5/2020 13:06:25 0.606 106.40 95.70 -0.19
2/5/2020 13:06:30 0.607 106.48 94.90 0.08
2/5/2020 13:06:35 0.608 106.40 94.06 -0.09
2/5/2020 13:06:40 0.610 106.31 93.16 -0.08

Depth
ft



NEBU 400 Data

Date Jime Time Pressure Temperature dPressure
M/d/yyyy HH:mm:ss hr psi degF psi

2/5/2020 13:06:45 0.611 106.34 92.27 0.03
2/5/2020 13:06:50 0.613 106.03 91.33 -0.31
2/5/2020 13:06:55 0.614 106.12 90.37 0.09
2/5/2020 13:07:00 0.615 105.93 89.35 -0.19
2/5/2020 13:07:05 0.617 105.70 88.33 -0.23
2/5/2020 13:07:10 0.618 105.50 87.33 -0.20
2/5/2020 13:07:15 0.619 105.38 86.34 -0.12
2/5/2020 13:07:20 0.621 105.50 85.37 0.12
2/5/2020 13:07:25 0.622 105.30 84.39 -0.20
2/5/2020 13:07:30 0.624 105.23 83.48 -0.08
2/5/2020 13:07:35 0.625 105.09 82.59 -0.14
2/5/2020 13:07:40 0.626 104.95 81.77 -0.14
2/5/2020 13:07:45 0.628 104.85 81.02 -0.09
2/5/2020 13:07:50 0.629 104.79 80.38 -0.07
2/5/2020 13:07:55 0.631 105.01 79.82 0.23
2/5/2020 13:08:00 0.632 104.75 79.37 -0.27
2/5/2020 13:08:05 0.633 104.66 78.98 -0.09
2/5/2020 13:08:10 0.635 104.39 78.62 -0.27
2/5/2020 13:08:15 0.636 104.28 78.27 -0.11
2/5/2020 13:08:20 0.638 104.26 77.92 -0.01
2/5/2020 13:08:25 0.639 104.18 77.58 -0.09
2/5/2020 13:08:30 0.640 14.02 77.24 -90.15
2/5/2020 13:08:35 0.642 13.93 76.82 -0.09
2/5/2020 13:08:40 0.643 14.01 76.36 0.08
2/5/2020 13:08:45 0.644 13.78 75.93 -0.22
2/5/2020 13:08:50 0.646 13.68 75.56 -0.10
2/5/2020 13:08:55 0.647 13.61 75.23 -0.07
2/5/2020 13:09:00 0.649 13.69 74.86 0.08
2/5/2020 13:09:05 0.650 13.57 74.45 -0.12
2/5/2020 13:09:10 0.651 13.63 73.96 0.06
2/5/2020 13:09:15 0.653 13.65 73.40 0.02
2/5/2020 13:09:20 0.654 13.53 72.82 -0.13
2/5/2020 13:09:25 0.656 13.44 72.21 -0.09
2/5/2020 13:09:30 0.657 13.64 71.64 0.20
2/5/2020 13:09:35 0.658 13.72 71.00 0.08
2/5/2020 13:09:40 0.660 13.69 70.39 -0.03
2/5/2020 13:09:45 0.661 13.65 69.76 -0.03
2/5/2020 13:09:50 0.663 13.61 69.19 -0.04
2/5/2020 13:09:55 0.664 13.62 68.63 0.01
2/5/2020 13:10:00 0.665 13.63 68.03 0.01
2/5/2020 13:10:05 0.667 13.63 67.51 0.00
2/5/2020 13:10:10 0.668 13.55 67.06 -0.09
2/5/2020 13:10:15 0.669 13.51 66.68 -0.04
2/5/2020 13:10:20 0.671 13.31 66.35 -0.19

Depth
ft



NEBU 400 Data

Date Time Time Pressure Temperature dPressure Depth
M/d/yyyy HH:mm:ss hr psi degF psi ft

2/5/2020 13:10:25 0.672 13.24 66.06 -0.07
2/5/2020 13:10:30 0.674 12.79 66.24 -0.45
2/5/2020 13:10:35 0.675 11.97 62.81 -0.83
2/5/2020 13:10:40 0.676 12.00 62.66 0.04


